
Central Mo. (21-10, 5-4 MIAA) -vs- Northwest Mo. St. (24-8, 4-3 MIAA)
3/28/2026 at Maryville, Mo. (Bearcat Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bailey Brumley (5-2)
Loss: Olivia Moyer (3-3)
HBP: Olivia Moyer
PB: Taylor Thompson (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lane Gottula First: Scott Kasmann Third Base: Jay Bredwell 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:15   Attendance: 155   Weather: 49, cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Central Mo. 2 7 1 0 0 0 10 6 0
Northwest Mo. St. 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1

Central Mo. 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyrsten Moran cf 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
    Emma McCall ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey Brumley p 3 2 2 4 0 0 0
    Taylor Kvale ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Thompson c 2 1 1 2 2 1 0
    Malia Bucksath pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Aly Hageman ss 1 1 1 3 2 0 0
Marisa Johnson rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
Lexi Blackmon lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Cydney Fullerton 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Anna Lee Kulka 1b 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
Jadyn Sheffield 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Totals 21 10 6 10 8 3 5

2B: Bailey Brumley (1)
HR: Bailey Brumley (1); Taylor Thompson (1); Aly Hageman (1);
Marisa Johnson (1)
SB: Malia Bucksath (1); Aly Hageman (1); Lexi Blackmon (1)
HBP: Anna Lee Kulka (1)

Northwest Mo. St. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emma Hague cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mackenzie Mlnarik 2b 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Omara Love lf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Timber Wilson c 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Kaylee Cords dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Sara Farlow 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jaeleigh Darnell 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Curstin Todd ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Alexis Brown rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Olivia Moyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rien Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Erika Gore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 1 3 1 4 3 4

CS: Mackenzie Mlnarik (1)
E: Curstin Todd (1)

Central Mo. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bailey Brumley (W, 5-2) 5.0 3 1 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 16 20 3 7 62
Totals 3 1 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 16 20 3 7 62

Northwest Mo. St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olivia Moyer (L, 3-3) 2.0 4 9 9 6 0 0 0 1 0 10 17 5 1 67
Rien Moore 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 28
Erika Gore 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 4 20
Totals 6 10 10 8 3 0 0 1 0 21 30 6 6 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Central Mo. - Top of 1st UCM NWM
Kyrsten Moran walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Bailey Brumley flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Taylor Thompson homered, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Kyrsten Moran scored. 2 0
Aly Hageman walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Aly Hageman stole second. 2 0
Marisa Johnson flied out to rf (2-2 BKBKF). 2 0
Lexi Blackmon grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 2 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 1st UCM NWM
Emma Hague popped up to 1b (1-1 KB). 2 0
Mackenzie Mlnarik walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Omara Love grounded out to 3b (0-0); Mackenzie Mlnarik advanced to second. 2 0
Timber Wilson grounded out to p (0-1 K). 2 0

Central Mo. - Top of 2nd UCM NWM
Cydney Fullerton flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 2 0
Anna Lee Kulka hit by pitch (1-2 KFH). 2 0
Jadyn Sheffield walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Anna Lee Kulka advanced to second. 2 0
Kyrsten Moran walked (3-2 BKBSFBB); Jadyn Sheffield advanced to second; Anna Lee Kulka advanced to
third. 2 0
Bailey Brumley doubled, advanced to third on a throwing error by ss, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Kyrsten Moran scored;
Jadyn Sheffield scored; Anna Lee Kulka scored. 5 0
Taylor Thompson walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 5 0
Malia Bucksath pinch ran for Taylor Thompson. 5 0
Malia Bucksath stole second. 5 0
Aly Hageman homered, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); Malia Bucksath scored; Bailey Brumley scored. 8 0
Marisa Johnson homered, RBI (1-1 KB). 9 0
Lexi Blackmon walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 0
Lexi Blackmon stole second. 9 0
Cydney Fullerton flied out to cf (1-1 KB); Lexi Blackmon advanced to third. 9 0
Anna Lee Kulka popped up to ss (0-1 K). 9 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 2nd UCM NWM
Taylor Thompson to c for Malia Bucksath. 9 0
Kaylee Cords grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 9 0
Sara Farlow singled to center field (0-0). 9 0
Jaeleigh Darnell singled to left field (2-1 KBB); Sara Farlow advanced to second. 9 0
Curstin Todd popped up to 2b (1-2 KBK); Jaeleigh Darnell out at second p unassisted. 9 0

Central Mo. - Top of 3rd UCM NWM
Rien Moore to p for Olivia Moyer. 9 0
Jadyn Sheffield lined out to 1b (2-1 BBK). 9 0
Kyrsten Moran grounded out to p (1-2 KFB). 9 0
Bailey Brumley homered, RBI (2-2 KBFBFF). 10 0
Taylor Thompson walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 0
Aly Hageman walked (3-1 BBKBB); Taylor Thompson advanced to second. 10 0
Marisa Johnson struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 10 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 3rd UCM NWM
Alexis Brown singled to right field (1-2 KFB). 10 0
Alexis Brown advanced to second on a passed ball. 10 0
Emma Hague grounded out to 3b (0-0); Alexis Brown advanced to third. 10 0



Mackenzie Mlnarik walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 0
Omara Love reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Mackenzie Mlnarik out at second 2b to ss; Alexis
Brown scored. 10 1
Omara Love advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 1
Timber Wilson walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 1
Kaylee Cords struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 10 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Mo. - Top of 4th UCM NWM
Erika Gore to p for Rien Moore. 10 1
Lexi Blackmon grounded out to ss (0-2 SF). 10 1
Cydney Fullerton singled to pitcher (1-2 FKBF). 10 1
Anna Lee Kulka struck out (0-2 FKK). 10 1
Jadyn Sheffield grounded out to p (1-0 B). 10 1

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 4th UCM NWM
Sara Farlow struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 10 1
Jaeleigh Darnell grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 10 1
Curstin Todd grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 10 1

Central Mo. - Top of 5th UCM NWM
Emma McCall pinch hit for Kyrsten Moran. 10 1
Emma McCall grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 10 1
Taylor Kvale pinch hit for Bailey Brumley. 10 1
Taylor Kvale grounded out to p (0-0). 10 1
Taylor Thompson struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 10 1

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 5th UCM NWM
Kyrsten Moran to cf for Emma McCall. 10 1
Bailey Brumley to p for Taylor Kvale. 10 1
Alexis Brown flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 10 1
Emma Hague struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 10 1
Mackenzie Mlnarik walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 10 1
Mackenzie Mlnarik out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 10 1

Central Mo. - Top of 6th UCM NWM

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 6th UCM NWM


